
KWAME NKRUMAH UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (KNUST)
COMPUTER SCIENCE SOCIETY (CSS) 2024/2025 PROVISIONAL CALENDAR.

NOTICE

Kindly note that the Final CSS Academic Calendar is not out yet, hence these Activities are
subjected to changes as they are provisional.

Partnered Programs have not been incorporated to these plans yet as they are provisional.

NB: There will be NO 3rd Semester for this Academic year. Hence NO supplementary exams(RESIT).



FIRST SEMESTER CALENDAR

Programs Date
Continuing Students courses registration Wednesday, 18th December
1st Info Session (What Cs is about) Saturday, 21st December
2nd Info Session (What to expect on Campus) Saturday, 28th December
Freshers online course registration Thursday, 2nd January
Virtual Orientation freshmen Thursday, 2nd January
Arrival of Executives and appointees Friday, 3rd January
Arrival of Freshmen Saturday, 4th January
biometric registration freshmen Saturday, 4th January
College/Departmental Tour Sunday, 5th January
residential orientation Sunday, 5th January
college orientation Monday, 6th January
Start of medical Examination Monday, 6th January
1st executives and appointees meeting Tuesday, 7th January
faculty orientation Wednesday, 8th January
departmental orientation Thursday, 9th January
Tour UITS/Opoku ware museum Friday, 10th January
Arrival of continuing students Saturday, 11th January
biometric registration continuing students Monday, 13th January
lectures starts Monday, 13th January
1st Seminar (The course review/Photoshoot) Wednesday, 15th January
2nd Seminar (Tech Industry Symposium) Wednesday, 22nd January
3rd Seminar (2 days Hackathon with Dr. Agyemang) Wednesday-Thursday, 29th-30th January
General Assembly Friday, 31st January
unplug and play Saturday, 1st February
4th Seminar(Hive) Wednesday, 5th February
Matriculation Friday, 7th February
5th Seminar (Bootcamp: skill building workshop) Wednesday, 12th February
Val’s Day movie night Friday, 14th February
6th seminar (Tutorial session) Wednesday, 19th February
Midsem Exams Monday-Friday, 24th-28th February
CSS aerobic and Sports day Saturday, 29th February
Wics Week Monday-Friday, 3rd-7th March
7th Seminar (wics wave) Wednesday, 5th March
8th Seminar (financial literacy) Wednesday, 12th March
9th Seminar Wednesday, 19th March
10th Seminar Wednesday, 26th March
DigiNovate Friday/Saturday, 28th or 29th March
Lecturers Assessment Monday, 31st March
11th Seminar (Tutorial Session) Wednesday, 2nd April
End of semester Exams Monday, 7th April
departure Saturday, 26th April



SECOND SEMESTER CALENDAR

Programs Date
Online Course registration Monday, 5th May
Arrival of students Saturday, 10th May
lecturers starts Monday, 12th May
1st Seminar (Potential Field trip day) Wednesday, 14th May
2nd Seminar (Potential Field trip day) Wednesday, 21st May
3rd Seminar (2 days Hackathon with Dr. Agyemang) Wednesday-Thursday, 28th-29th May
kalykap Saturday, 31st May
4th Seminar (Presidential debate + Leadership Talk) Wednesday, 4th June
5th Seminar (Potential Field trip day or Bootcamp) Wednesday, 11th June
Release of 1st Semester Results Monday, 16th June
6th Seminar (Tutorial Session) Wednesday, 18th June
Midsem Monday-Friday, 23rd-27th June
Launch of CSS Week Friday-Sunday, 27th-29th June
Tell your story Monday, 30th June
Prof Acquah byte battle (TPABB) Tuesday, 1st July
7th Seminar (Alumni Home Coming + Code Quest) Wednesday, 2nd July
Outreach Thursday, 3rd July
General Assembly + Handing Over. Friday, 4th July
Hob Nob Saturday, 5th July
8th Seminar (Potential Field trip day) Wednesday, 9th July
Code Fest Friday,11th July
9th Seminar (Potential Field trip day) Wednesday, 16th July
10th Seminar (Potential Field trip day) Wednesday, 23rd July
lecturers Assessment Monday, 28th July
11th Seminar (Tutorial Session) Wednesday, 30th July
End of semester Exams Monday, 4th August
GBD Friday, 22nd August
Fiesta y premios Friday, 22nd August
Departure Saturday, 23rd August

THEEND.


